
2545-შ-3-202105041056
 N 2545-შ 04/05/2021

Contract Award Notice 

Project Name: Innovation, Inclusion and Quality Project- GEORGIA (I2Q)
Executing Agency: Municipal Development Fund of Georgia

Country: Georgia

Contract Reference No: IBRD/I2Q/CS/LCS/01-2021
Scope of Contract: Consulting Services for Project Audit for INNOVATION, INCLUSION AND QUALITY PROJECT – 
GEORGIA I2Q
Loan/Credit/Grant No: IBRD 8955
Method of Selection: Least Cost Selection (LCS)
Duration of Contract: commencing April 27, 2021 and continuing through November 30, 2026 
Contract Signature Date: April 27, 2021.
Evaluation Currency: GEL (Georgian Lari).

Awarded Consultant

Name: KPMG Georgia LLC 
Address: 4 Liberty Square, Tbilisi 0105, Georgia
Technical score: 87.36
Read out price: USD 105,000.00 or 346,500.00 excluding of all indirect local taxes
Final evaluated price: GEL 348,274.5 (exchange rate 1 USD = 3.3169 GEL) excluding of all indirect local taxes. 
Final contract price: USD 123,900.00 equivalent in Georgian Lari including of all indirect local taxes. 

Nutsa Datuashvili
Deputy Executive Director/Program Manager
LEPL Municipal Development Fund of Georgia 

ნუცა დათუაშვილი

აღმასრულებელი დირექტორის მოადგილე

დირექცია


